ATHLETIC COUNCIL MEETING September 19, 2012– Agenda item 10.0
SECTION VI PRE-SEASON REPORT

BOYS BASKETBALL 2012-13
Co-Chairpersons: Al Monaco & Larry Jones
Committee members (voting*)  
Co-Chairs
Al Monaco
Williamsville South

Larry Jones
Depew

CCAA1
*Jeff Anastasia 
Olean 

CCAA 2
Pete Weishan 
Salamanca 

CCAA 3 West
Loren Smith
Panama

CCAA 3 East
Rick DeKay 
Retired, West Valley 

ECIC Chairman 
*Mark Kensy 
Clarence

ECIC 1 
Bob Rumschik
Orchard Park 

ECIC 2 
TBA
ECIC 3 
Daniel Gerken
Lake Shore
ECIC 4 
Tim Foley 
Lackawanna 

Buffalo 
*John Kudla 
City Honors 

N.F.L. 
*Erik O’Bryan
Niagara Wheatfield
N.O. 
*Ken Stoldt
Akron
Charter Schools
TBA
At Large
TBA
Committee meeting date(s)

Pre-Season-Wednesday, October 17, 2012

@ E1 BOCES  7:00 p.m.
Seeding Meeting - Saturday, February 16, 2013 
@ E1 BOCES  9:00 a.m.

Post Season Meeting – Wednesday, April 17, 2013 
@ E1 BOCES  7:00 p.m.

Post Season Information
	Basketball (Boys):  Al Monaco (c) 716-997-5946 & Larry Jones (c)585-746-8327

	Click here for ( Boys Basketball brackets  Click here for weather contingency plans on ( page 15 of handbook

	Last regular season game
	Fri. Feb. 15
	
	

	Seeding meeting
	Sat. Feb. 16
	E1 BOCES W.Seneca 
	9:00 am

	Click here for ( BoysBasketball Brackets

	1st Round
	
	Tues. Feb. 19
	Home Schools
	7:00pm

	2nd Round
	 
	Wed. Feb. 20
	Home Schools
	7:00pm

	Quarters
	
	Fri. Feb. 22
	Home Schools
	7:00pm

	Semi-Finals
	B2
	Mon. Feb. 25
	Buffalo State
	5:30pm 

	
	B1
	Mon. Feb. 25
	Buffalo State
	7:00, 8:30pm

	
	D
	Mon. Feb. 25
	JCC
	6:00, 7:45pm

	
	B2
	Tues. Feb. 26
	Buffalo State
	5:30pm   

	
	A2
	Tues. Feb. 26
	Buffalo State
	7:00, 8:30pm

	
	C2
	Tues. Feb. 26
	JCC
	6:00, 7:45pm

	
	A1
	Wed. Feb. 27
	Buffalo State
	6:00, 7:45pm

	
	C1
	Wed. Feb. 27
	JCC
	6:00, 7:45pm

	
	AA
	Thurs. Feb. 28
	Buffalo State
	6:00, 7:45pm

	Finals
	D, C2 & C1
	Fri. Mar. 1
	JCC
	D-5:30, C2-7:00, C1-8:30pm

	B2, B1, A2, A1, AA
	Sat. Mar. 2
	Buffalo State
	B2-12:00, B1-1:45, A2-3:30, A1-6:30, AA- 8:15pm

	Regional Qualifier
	C1 vs C2
	Tues. Mar. 5
	Buffalo State
	5:30pm

	
	B1 vs B2
	Tues. Mar. 5
	Buffalo State
	7:00pm

	
	A1 vs A2
	Tues. Mar. 5
	Buffalo State
	8:30pm

	Far West Regionals
	
	Sat. Mar. 9
	Buffalo State
	D-12:00,  C-1:45, B-3:30, A-6:30, AA-8:15pm

	States:
	
	Mar. 15-17
	Civic Center, Glens Falls (Sec. 2)
	Link to State Info

	Fed.Tournament
	
	Mar. 22-24
	Times Union Center, Albany (Sec.2)
	Link to State Info


Number of Schools Participating/ Sectional Alignments

2012-2013 cut-off #’s (same as 11-12) AA: 925+, A: 525-924, B: 305-524, C: 175-304, D: 0-174

Proposed Classes for upcoming year:  AA, A1, A2, B1, B2, C1, C2, D
Changes in Policy/Practice for the upcoming season

Propose implementation of a Boys Website to allow coaches to enter game information and keep track of sectional points, propose that Section VI office administer and take care of finances (ticket collection, deposits. etc.) for the Boys Sectional tournament.
Rule Changes for 2012-13
TBA
Other Pertinent Data 
Budget 2012-13: Submitted by the Treasurer
Respectfully submitted 6/14/12
Section VI Boys Basketball Sportchairs Al Monaco and Larry Jones
